SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

Section 36.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Statutory Rules (Northern Ireland) Order 1979 (NI 12)

1 In Part 1 of Schedule 1 to that Order, after the entry relating to the Foyle, Carlingford and Irish Lights Commission, insert—"The Northern Ireland Assembly Commission".

T	he Commissioner for Complaints (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 (N1 7)
F12	
Textual Amendments	
F1	Sch. 5 para. 2 repealed (1.4.2016) by Public Services Ombudsman Act (Northern Ireland) 2016
	(c. 4), s. 64, Sch. 9 (with ss. 23, 50(3))

The Freedom of Information Act 2000 (c. 36)

3 In Part 7 of Schedule 1 to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (offices and bodies which are public authorities for the purposes of the Act) insert, at the appropriate place—" The Independent Financial Review Panel".

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Assembly Members (Independent Financial Review and Standards) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011, SCHEDULE 5.